# 900273201 11/27/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seagull Lighting Products, Inc.		11/03/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sea Gull Lighting Products LLC	
Street Address:	301 West Washington St.	
City:	Riverside	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08075	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4421746	MONTE CARLO

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6502138158

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6502130300

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com

Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP / Christina Ishihara

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg 5, 9th Floor

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1137214-0005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Ishihara
Signature:	/Christina Ishihara/
Date:	11/27/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Formation#page1.tif

\_CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0105 STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A CORPORATION TO
A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214
OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY ACT

- 1.) The name of the corporation immeritately prior to filling this Certificate is Scapall Lighting Freducts, Sec.
- 2.) The date the Certificate of Incorporation was filed on is October 13, 1988.
- 3.) The original name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Seaguil Lighting Products, Inc.
- 4.) The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the formation is Sen Guill Lighting Products LLC.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214.

Dated as of November 3, 2005

Alam J. Afficiación Escoudive Vicco Promident

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 Mm 11/03/2005 FILED 04:31 PM 11/03/2005 SDV 050900992 - 2175245 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005163 FRAME: 0106

**RECORDED: 11/27/2013**